Quality Criteria Verification

Executive Summary

For QCV, Stage Rollout, DMSU and EGI internal

	Name of the component
	Ca-policy-egi-core

	Release
	1.39-1
	Release
	

	Software Provider
	IGTF (try to indicate in RT-ticket)

	Contact
	Name: 
	E-Mail
	Phone: 

	
	David Groep, egi-igtf-liaison@nikhef.nl 

	Validator
	Name:
	E-Mail
	Phone:

	
	Mario David, david@lip.pt

	Component status
	Verified
	Date
	27/06/11

	Verification start date
	27/06/11
	Verification end date
	27/06/11


Summary:

CA v1.39-1 was certified after QC verification steps.

Validator comments:

The release was quickly validated thanks to the previous experience of the TP and the information provided. Validation process was delayed due to changes in the new process, now a executive summary is included into verification report.

Summary of Quality Criteria verification:

	
	Generic Quality Criteria Total (Critical/Non critical)

	
	Passed
	Not passed
	Not Applicable
	Total

	TP
	5
	0
	9
	14

	VLD
	5
	0
	9
	14

	
	Specific Quality Criteria

	TP
	4
	0
	0
	0

	VLD
	4
	0
	0
	0


Not applicable Quality Criteria

M1.3 – Man Pages

Not applicable in this case.


M1.4 – API documentation

Not applicable in this case.

M1.6 – Service Reference Card

Not applicable for CAs

M1.3 – Build procedures
Not applicable for Cas

Comments for SR:

Specific Functional Tests to be repeated in SR:

	Test number
	Description
	Motivation

	M3.1
	Metric List Fetching
	

	M3.2
	Resource List Fetching
	


Specific Non-functional tests (Scalability, etc…) to be repeated in SR:

	Test number
	Description
	Motivation

	
	
	

	
	
	


Comments for QC definition:

· Review criteria xxxx

· Add criteria xxxx

Comments for QCV:

· Define/modify test for criteria xxxx

Comments for DMSU:

